



ROCHESTER SAND & GRAVEL

A DIVISION OF MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO. • ROCHESTER, MN

4105 East River Road NE
Rochester, MN 55906
(507) 288-7447
www.rochsg.com

EOE, including disability / vets

To:	Oronoco Township	Contact:	Mark Thein
Address:	12335 25th Ave NW, c/o Judy Haglund - City Clerk Oronoco, MN 55960	Phone:	(507) 696-7188
Project Name:	Oronoco Twp 2024 Budget Pricing	Fax:	
Project Location:	Various Roads, Oronoco, MN	Bid Number:	BN24011
		Bid Date:	5/3/2024

Line #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
--------	------------------	--------------------	------	------------	-------------

1-Mile Cost

50	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION AND FINE GRADING	14,080.00	SY	\$1.95	\$27,456.00
60	INSTALL PAVEMENT WEDGE TO REESTABLISH CROWN, 2" ON CENTERLINE	945.00	TON	\$91.50	\$86,467.50
70	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B), 2" Depth	1,575.00	TON	\$85.30	\$134,347.50
80	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 2, 1' WEDGE ON 1 MILE	130.00	TON	\$30.50	\$3,965.00
Total Price for above 1-Mile Cost Items:					\$252,236.00

Patch Repair

10	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE, ASSUMED 4" DEPTH, 12' X 60' AREA FOR REFERENCE	80.00	SY	\$54.80	\$4,384.00
20	COMMON EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE BASE, 12" DEPTH	26.00	CY	\$41.50	\$1,079.00
30	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 TO REPLACE UNSUITABLE BASE, 12"	48.00	TON	\$30.30	\$1,454.40
40	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B), 4" DEPTH PATCH	20.00	TON	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
Total Price for above Patch Repair Items:					\$10,817.40

Total Bid Price: \$263,053.40

Notes:

- A signed contract is required prior to the start of work.
- This proposal shall be included in contract. Progress payments shall be invoiced and paid monthly.
- Final price will be determined by Unit(s) Used & Unit Price(s) listed above.
- After signing, please retain one copy and forward a copy to our office on or before the cancellation date.
- This proposal shall be automatically cancelled if written acceptance has not been received by Contractor within 30 days of the Proposal Date and/or at any time before performance of the work hereunder upon CONTRACTOR'S determination that there is inadequate assurance of payment.
- Fine grading of existing base to prepare foundation for asphalt paving is included.
- Not responsible for reflective cracking through overlaid pavement.
- Budget Number Only.

Payment Terms:

Payment is due upon receipt of invoice.

<p>ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.</p> <p>Buyer: _____</p> <p>Signature: _____</p> <p>Date of Acceptance: _____</p>	<p>CONFIRMED: Rochester Sand & Gravel</p> <p>Authorized Signature: _____</p> <p>Estimator: William Neja (507) 951-9066 william.neja@rochsg.com</p>
---	--